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1 Original Ti~le Paee CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No. 1 
Lanee, LLC OBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

CHECKING SHEET FOR TARIFF 

Upon receipt .of new or revised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction 
Number" (shown belf,>w) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new 
or changecf page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will 
~ppear in c;onsecutiv~ order without omissions. However, if check marks indicate that a revised 

___.__...,age h~s not yet ~e~n receive.E!, request should at once be made to the issuin a ~nt for_co_ ___

of same. 

CORRECTION NUMBERS 

1 11 21 31 50 
2 12 22 32 55 
3 13 23 33 60 
4 14 24 34 65 
5 15 25 35 70 

6 16 26 36 75 
7 l7 27 37 80 

8 18 28 38 85 
9 19 29 39 90 
10 20 30 40 95 

EXPlANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTHER REFERENCE MARKS 
Oba _____________ doing business as 

Nev. Or NV-----------Nevada 
No. ________________Number 

N.T.A. ________________Nevada TransportatJon Authority 
/ _______________Addition 

• _______________Change 

c________________CentorCents 

$ Dollar or Dollars 
+ ______________l.ncrease 

____________Reduction 

____________Change, neither increase nor reduction 



2 Original Title Pa·ge CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No; 1 
Lanee, LLC DBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

APPLICATION OF CARRIERS OPERATING AUTHORITY 

Fares ~nd charge$ in the_
1
t,riff ai::~ limite_d in their application to the extent of carrier's operation 

authority set forth in ~,rtificc;1te,-issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to 
transportations2 In INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle as 
follows: 

Lanee, LLC DBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

On Cal~ over Irregular routes, of Passenger 
In charter bus service, between points 

And _places within state of Nevada 

RULES AND REGULATIOINS 

.APPLICATION FOR TARIFF 

-F;1res and ch;-rg•s named in-this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover 
,:- • /'. ., •r ·~ ;..:,_ - ,,,f • .,r1 , " ~ ') , • .,,r , 

orily~-grou-. ·nd transportation ofp_asse'ngers . ahd their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating•. . . .~- . 

Autl)Qrity in tr·ansportatlQh operation_s. ~ates are charge provided in this tariff, for services as 
orde~ed,_shall be prepaid, '?I'. paid by established accounts within 30 days ofservice. Charges 

-for s,rv1~~s in ~~dltion to the services ordere~ and previously prepaid shall be paid within 48 
hours of presentation of invoice or transportations bill to the debtor. 

BAGGAGE 

Hand bagage, ~ot ~o exceed eighty (80) poµnds in weight for each fare ticket will be carried 
without ctt~·rge •. N9 baggage: other than 11·and baggage will be carried on any trip._ Carrier will 
not be l ia~le.fofJ;ss or d~mage to.baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of 
reasonable care on 

~o 
fts part and then·only for the maximum liability of$250.00 for the loss of. 

Or damage any single 'piec~ of baggage, including its contents. 
J ·~ • • • 

Issued:.___......_________ = ,.... Issued By: Effective
' -~--· -~Lanee, LLC DBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

6292 Gunderson BLVD 
Las Vegas, NV89103 
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3 ·original Title Page ~PCN NO, 2331 N.T.A. No. 1 
Lanee, LLC OBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 
. . . ,· . .,. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

UABILllY 

Th~ ~r~J.!!r WJII ~~-"e l~a~le for ~elays 'caus~d by a~~~ of God, public en~my, authority of law, 
qµ~rabtin~ r~ strilcp5;l.m:ce.majeure,_accidents# hrea~downs,..bad.cob.dltions.oUbe..r.oad~ - --
stbrms 

', f 
and other conditions beyon'ci its 

1;1q
• 

x
,:.,.. 

;i~
~ 

l.nt 
• . i •. ·t ~r • }·,.._ 

control: 
• • 

and 
.~•. 

does 
~ OI 

not guarantee 
1 ? 

to 
• 

arrive 
• •: 

at or depart
fr~.m ~ta spe~lfi,~ tim'e. The ca·rrier_will ~nae~yor to main~a.1n t~e· schedule 
s4brnJ~~,~:~'I its agent or employee; an_d, over routes indicated, but the same is not 
guaranteed. 

If any ~cf9.fGpd; pul?lie_ ~~ef?!Y,-authority of law, ~uar~n~i.ne, peri~s of na'!-lg,tlons, riots, strikes, 
· th~-h~zilt~s or djl[i1!rs incidents to·th! sta~e of war; a~cicients, bre~kdowr .s, bad conditions of 

~l{e ro~d~_:~torms ., ~~··otber•.c;ond_itions b~yonci its co~tr,ol n:i,ke it , In th~ ppini~n of the carrier, 
in~_tlvis, t?l~ito o~er~~e.-its e.9ulp_!Tlent el.ther from the P.Pint of origin or ~l"!Y point en route, the 
carrier • will ·not be held 'for • damI ages for any reason whatsoever. ._ • 

., 
\, 

CLAIMS 

Aclaim,bY..ii shlpp,r.or consignor against a common or con~ract motor .carrier for lost or 
da~a.~d-f~~ight ~r b,~,Je mu~~b~ ~ubmftt~d to the carrier wit~in 7 d~ys af'.ter the loss or 
d,~,a,~ i_s_dls.cover~d:.'Wlth t4 d\lYJaft~r rec,ipt of the cl~lm, the car~ier sh.all: (a) Compensatt? 
the shipper or consignor; or (b) Deliver to thi! s~ipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. 

A_den!al of a clainf may .be api:iealed by the shipper or consignorto the Authority. 

O_BJECTl9~ABLE PERSONS 
-l 

The_~~~var of th~ \r,ns!~ ~E:~!cle will ha\{e the r!ght ~ refuse to carry any person or require any 
passeh'ger to leave ttie vehicle If the pei~oh or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is 
believ~-_,_. - , d to . be. uhd~r . the influence of . narcotics. 

•" 
~ 

-,­

Issued:.___,.....____ . Issued By: Effe~_iv 
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~l'· 

--4.. ....
,..r r 

.. ·' '. . . "----------........--~------.-.....,..,.,..,._--~.,-..,..,...~----------.._.......________.............._. 

:_ ACCEPTED 

MAR 2 7 2023
Nevid• Tra111pona1ion Aull!.ority

t..s Ve1.u, Nevada 

https://uar~n~i.ne
https://main~a.1n
https://1;1qx;i~l.nt


4 Original Titl~ Page ~PCN NO. 233~ N.T.A. No.1 
Lanee, LLC D.BA Lanee Tra'nsportation, L TS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

ANIMALS 

Animal~, other than 11Se~lng Eye Dogs" will not be carried unless properly confined. 

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent an_y organization, firm, corporation, motel, hotel, or 
legal ·gartihig operatii h; who individually or col!e~ively, desire to obtain p·assenger bus 
transportation service between one or more co~mon points for the collection of all applicable 
ch.~.rs,s and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by 
th~ c~rtier. 

CANCELLATION FEE 

A Canc! llat1on fee wiil be charge~ if the request for transportation is canceled less than 
. ..... - ~ 1\.-

114) 
..... ._ . :-- -

fou~,,n days fr<>m.time 
~ 

of 
-1 

cancellation notification 
• • 

to time 
-

of 
• 

request! d service. 
' ~nc~!l~ti~n with less than fourteen (14) days notice will be charged the full amount of the 
chartered service. 

I

REFUNDS 

Service requested must be cancelled by th~ b~oking party with a "1inimum of 14 days notice In 
or~er ·to receive a ·full refun~. Cancellation with less than 14'days notice is not refundable. 

FAIR MINIMUM 

A minimum of one (1) hour offares must be paid to warrant service being offered. 

. 

Issue~:,_.;,_______ Issued By: Effecti 
Lanee, LLC DBA ~nee Transportation, LTS 

62?2 Gunderson B.LVD 
Las Vegas, NV 8?103 .
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5 Original Tltle Page CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No. 1 
Lanee, LLC OBA Lanee Transportation, L TS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

CHILDREN-UNACCOMPANIED 

No person _under the age of 18 will be permitted to take part in service, unless a parent, 
gu.~rdian. or other responsible adult accompanies the minor. We define an adult any person 
wt)o is over 18 years of age, or older, and who is responsible for the care and supervision of the 
child. 

CHILDREN'S fARES 

N-o child wtll have a reduced rate. No child will be allowed to sit in anyone's lap and children 
who require infant seats or child safety seats will be allowed on the pro~lslon that a responsible 
ad~lt pt,pvides such a seat and installs that seat in the vehicle securing it with the vehicle's 
saf~ty belts. 

NON-OISCRIMIATING 

_Carrier will -''.'Ot. refu_se_service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin. 

SEATBELTS 

_All .P.a_ss~ngers will be r,quired to fasten the vehicle's seat belts at any time the vehicle is In 
·mpt~o1v, ..,C_arrier res~rves the right to refuse service to-anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a 
seat-belt. 

SMOKING 

Smoking wm not b~ permitted in any of the carrier's vehicles. 

Issued:._..;,__.;.._.___...;,,___ Issued By: Effecti e
Lanee, LLC D~A Lanee Transportation, L TS 

6292 Gunder:son BLVD 

Las Vegas, NV 89103 
: .

N

:ACCEPTE~ 

MAR 2 7 2023
~vtlll Tr.n,port&IIOU Authority 

1.u V.,..._eoi, Nevada __~ 
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' -6 Original Title Page CPCN_r,JO. , · 2331 N.T.A. No.1 
lanee, LLC OBA lanee Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

APPLICATION 

Ch~rges shown In this section tor Charter Services cover continuous or round-trip 
tra.nsportation occurring within the State of Nevada. 

_O~arter-Seryi~s will be c~n~4~ed over paved, oil macadam roads, or roads over which 
~rtier's e 0 11{ 'ment can.be o..., _e'rated with safe and without undue wear. 

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES 

Charges will be compute_d on the bases ofeither (1) The Hourly Rate, or (2) The Minimum 
Charge, ~hichever results In the gr~ater charge shall appiy. ¼ hour (30 minutes} charges will be 
~~,ri.~~'.j[e~·1..hour mi11im~m char~e. All charges refirred to service offered in vehicle having 
a cjp,acify ~f-16,or more persbris, including the driver. Ctia~ges based upon start time of 

• f'&Li - ,.
charter. 

,. '·-W.~~ .P"Y ttf~.6ll.D$)!YITH RE$ERVATIQNS LESS THAN 1..-ouR IN ADVANCE 
; Chargi s'(or Sunday ~~00 a.m. until Friday ~:00 a.m. (Based upon start time of charter): 

Ve]llcle'tiP.;1Fitv HOURLY CHARGE EACH¼ HOUR THEREAFTER -
<1-ofPa~n~

h 
·f!r;>

21-~0 L1.1xurypus (Ford F~50 or similar} $150.00 $75.00 
35-40 Lu·xury

~.. 
.Bus (Ford 

! ~-
F6SO or similar) 
..s.~ _ fl_

$250.00 $125.00 
~H~R'.fl~

... \..,:, 

.SERVICES 
- .....

RATES 
• 

AND.CH~GES (Reservation) 
Charges 

.... ir, ·,q,,. 
'fpr Sunday 6:00 ·a.m. until Friday 6:00 a.m. 

4 

(Based upon start time of charter):
Vehicle'Oapac\fy -- HOURLY CHARGE · EACH¼ HOUR THEREAFTER 

·<
, . 

i 
.;t,. ,, )Jt (, ,>!':r, " • . 

ofPia~,~~ers) 

21-~0 Lµ~41-~HS (Ford, f~SO ?r simil~r) $180.00 . $90.00 
3S-40 ~uxf,lry 'Bus (Ford F~5Q or slinlla_r) $300.00 $150.00 

· ~ ,4~~'mfl;~~~v•~'t.~~-sA~I) CHAR~p <,"!eeken~s, Holiday~ &Special ~~e"-.ts) 
Gnarges-for 'Weekend·(Frlclay 6:01 a.r:n. until Sunday 5:59 a.m), Hohdays &Special Events: 

V,ehfole;c{p~~ib' · HOURLY CHARGE EACH ¼ HOUR THEREAFTER 
~ ..· - ·S ·-~~~...,,, 

(# of p~·sse':'~ffrs) 

21:..30 Lu~uiv·eus (Ford FSSO or similar) $250.00 $125.00 . 
35~40 L~xu"rv Bus (Ford F650 or similar) $400.00 $200.00 

Issue~;_______ , Issued By: Effectiv:

Lanee, ~LC OBA Lan~e T_ransportation, LTS 
6292 

41 
Gunderson 

•.• -4 ,...,. 
BLVD 

Las Vegas, NV 89103 
,,.,.. .... ·-~ 

, 
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7 Original title Page CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No.1 
Lanee, LLC OBA Lan~e Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

1:folidays . an~~. ~. 
-Special 

. 
Events, and 

,;,• 
their minimum charter requirements, are defined as: 

• CES {10 hour minimum) 
• NASCAR (3 hour minimum)

' 
• NFR 
• Prom/Homecoming (3 hour minimum} 
• Columbus Day and previous day 

• ln~$1Peri~ence Day ~•l~ pt~vious day 
--------1..aJ:>0~-Day_and_pr.evJQii_s~~y-(3-hour--minimum}----

• ~ L ~ 

• ~ i 111n_Luther King'~ ~J~~·~~Y and previous day 
• 't'~!'!lorlal Day and prevjqus day 

• New Year's Oay and previous day (3 hour minimum) 
• Thanksgiving and pr411vious day 

• Ve~erari~~ Day and pre~,igijs day 

• w , s~lr),glOn's Birth~,Y ~~d previous day 
• Chrl~mas and previous day (3 hour minimum) 

CES, NASCAR, ~FR an~ defined as from 3:00 a.m. the day before the first day of the event until 
9:00 a·~m. the day after the even~· (Based on Start time of (;harter). 

Prom a'!~ Homecoming ar,e ann~~I events in the fall and spring and shall apply based upon the 
occurrence of those events. . 

All other Holidays/Special events days shall be according to the calendar. 

LAS Airport Tax $.SO/PAX pick-up 

---+--

Issued:._________. Issued By: Effecti e
- - . ... ,, ..... "·· ..... -~ -•· :.. lanee, LLC OBA 41'!.ee Tran~portation, LTS 

6292,Gunderson BLVD 
Las Vegas, NV 89103 

:.
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8 Original TJtle Page CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No. 1 
Lanee, LLC OBA la~ee Transportation, LTS 

Charter Service Tariff 1 

CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES (Continued) 

~~pf1,~ l~~PRQHI_BIT~D IN -~~V~HICLES; Vl~~T~RS M~YBE SUBJECT TO IMME~IATE 
TERMINATION 

• ? •'f . I • • , -
OF THEIR CHARTER, EITH NO REFUNDS, OFFESTS OR OTHER ALLOWANCES. NO

EXCEPTIONS~ 

ijate includes ~riy~r, audio/videq ~quipment. 
Rates is ~?<clu~lve of rates for ac~mpanylng staff (i_;e., interpreter services}. 
Amenities (l.e ~·~flowers, etc~}·w!li be at cost plui-$10.00 per amenity. 

Cigarette bufns: $600.00; Sickness lri vehicle: $300.00; Broken/missing decanters: $300.00; 
Broken/missing glasses: $20.00; Broken Emerg~ncy Exit Door $1,500.00; Smoking fine: $100.00; 
Ripped 

; 
seating: . . ' 

$60().00; Broken or ' torn headliner: $500.00; Broken wind.ow: $1,000.00. . 

Per Qien:a of $100.Q0 plus $35;Qqihour waiting time will be charged in lieu of driver lodging and 
m~al expe11.ses·for tr~ps lasting 10 hours or more. Driver_Gr~tuities are not included. Any toll, 
parkil')g 

. 
o
t, 
f.other't

.~ 
r

,i 
ip fees, 

r , T 
P.

,.,_,,...., 
.ark~

- :.0. 
ni

-
rance fees are responsibilities of the customer. Maximum 

drivjng allowe~ b•il2'W is 10-ho!Jrs per day. Therefore, a long-djstance trip over 5-hours driving 
one way, -r~quires·overi:,ight·stayat turning point, making the trip two days. 

·'· 

Wt,lle will attempt to adhere to ~ime schedules specified by customers, they will not be liable 
for any darrfag~s from _delays cj:llused bu acts of God, Public enemies, authority of law, 
quarantin~,

f ', I 

~perils <:>f 
J 

navigation, 
• 

riots, 
• • 

strikes, 
• 

a"'d hazard or dangerous incident to a state of 
wa_r, accidents, storms and any other conditions 

r ; 

beyond its control. shall not be held liable for 
any dari,~ges caused by delays specified herein. 

l~ed:.____ ____ ,,.,~- ___ ... Issued -By: · · ·
Lanee, LLC [,)BA lan~e Transportation, LTS 

' • 6292 ~und4;trscm BLVD 
Las _Vegas, 89103 

:
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MAR 21 2023
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CPCN NO. 2331 N.T.A. No; 1 
Lanee, LLC OBA Lanee Transportation, LTS 

CharterService1ariff 1 

FUEL SURCHARGE TABLE AND RULES 

·The following Fuel Surcharge Rules will apply to carriers who are authorized to provide charter 
service by bus a11a who are authorized to charge and collect a fuel surcharge: 

1. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gaJlon of 
re,,~lar , n~ qlesel fuel eff~_ctive for the 25th calendar -~~Y fo the immedl~tely pr~~eding 
11JQj,th·qe,t~tmine~ -~~tdlng to the United Stt;1~tes Department of Energy (QO~), ~nergy 
lnfprmatlonAdnilnistratlon (EIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gas~line and Dies~, Prices, 
Re1utaf Gra~e .... We~t-Coast _(PADD 5) and Weekly R~al fGasoline arid Diesel Prices, 
D,D , t Ail Types -Wesf Coast (PADD 5}. The prices may be obtained by calling the 
DQ_E, EtA~t (i02)·586-8800 or via the DOE, EIA website at www.eia.doe.gov ~ia the 
"Petroleum" link. 

2. If-~~~ 25th d!IY9fthe calendar month is a federal holiday! the fuel price wi,t be 
cteJ~_rffilne,d based on th.e .stated OPE prlc~ available on the next subsequent·business 
day. -, . 

3. Tn~·.ooe fu~i price obtained will then be in~exed based on the matric set forth below to 
.,•d~termine the fuel .sur~harge. The fuel surcharie will apply for all charter bus 
trf&s~brt~ti~n beginni~,; ~1he 1st day ofthe following month and wili remain in effect 

... ""'"'l; . ' " ' ' : 

·through the last day of th'e calendar month. 
·4. ,·.'fhj .f~~1.iu~~tiarg~ Will ·be~added on an 'hourly b~sis utiUzing the metric setfourth below. 

The resulting charge Is in addition to all other applicable transportation charges. 

Eh~.n the DOE f1.,1el Price Per Gallon reported on the The Fuel Surcharge that becomes 
25th of.~ the , month . Is: effective o,n the 1st day of the 

Followini monih is: 
$2.25-,$2.74 . $2.00 
.$2.75'- $~.1,4 $3.00 
ss~2s-sr ·14 s.i.oo 
$3~75-·$4~24 .. $5.00 
S4:2s :. $~.74. $6.oo 
$4.is-ss:24 s1~00 
st ~s_--$s.1~ ss.oo 
$.§:7,~--J~.24 $9.00 
$6.25-$~.74 $10.00 
N'on 1;,the'fu~l surcharge that Is applicable for a given month must be passed alongto all customers. 
NQ.~ .2; 1'.he·fu; IS~r~harge must be shown separatelyfrom the charter revenue on carrier transportation 
documents for ~e purposeof identifvint the amountas special fuel related revenue 

. Issue~ By: 
Lanee, LLC D,BA lclnee, T~;t1nsportation, LTS

6292 Gunderson BLVD 
Las Veg~s,·NV89103 
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